Attorney's Docket: 71520

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents.

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies):
 - Thomas Günther a.
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 - Hartmann & Braun GmbH & Co. KG a. Industriestrasse 28 65760 Eschborn Germany



3. Nature of conveyance:

│ Assignment │ Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name
Other	-

Execution Date: July 6, 1999

Title of invention: Method Of Operating A Bus Master On A Field Bus

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
 - 09 395450 Patent Application No.: a. Patent No.: b.
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 5. mailed:

Michael M. Rickin ABB Automation Inc. 29801 Euclid Avenue Wickliffe, OH 44092

09/23/1999 NTHAI1

00000074 050877

40.00 CH

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010248 FRAME: 0027

5.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
		A check in the amount of \$ to cover the basic filing fee and the assignment recordal fee.	
	\boxtimes	Charge Deposit Account No. $\underline{05-0877}$ in the amount of $\underline{\$40.00}$ to cover the assignment recordal fee.	
8.	Statement and signature:		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
	Valerie Renee Irby Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing		
	Vale Signat	rie Penee chly	
	<u>Q</u> 4 Date	4199	
		CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.10	
I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, along with any document referred to as enclosed, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date September 14, 1999			

as U.S. Express Mail No. TB842472818 addressed to BOX NEW PATENT APPLICATION,

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington D.C. 20231.

Valerie Renee Irby Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Document

Valerie Rence Suly Signature of Person Mailing Document

Page 2 of 2

Attorney's Docket: 71520

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the 6 day of July, 1953 by Thomas Günther

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor of a certain new and useful improvement in Method of operating a bus master on a field bus for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the 4th day of 50/y, 1911 and

WHEREAS, Hartmann & Braun GmbH & Co. KG (H&B), a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having its principal office at Industriestrasse 28, 65760 Eschborn, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Thomas Günther**, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by this Assignment do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto H&B, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any and all other countries of the world which may hereinafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by H&B for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been executed;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree with H&B, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution of this Assignment, I am the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree with H&B, its successors and assigns, that I will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns shall advise that an amendment or division or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable or that a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or

PATENT REEL: 010248 FRAME: 0029 extension of the same, without charge to H&B, or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

Thomas Günther

Name and Şign**a**fyre of Witness:

RECORDED: 09/14/1999

Name:

Data.

Page 2 of 2